APPLICATION
GUIDE
HENDRICKSON AIR DISC BRAKES
LIT NO: L1225
DATE: June 2019                  REVISION: H
TABLE OF CONTENTS
Introduction .............................................................. 2
Purpose ................................................................... 2

For answers to questions concerning these guidelines,
for information not covered in these guidelines or to
request a Hendrickson Trailer Ordering Guide, contact:
Hendrickson Trailer Commercial Vehicle Systems
2070 Industrial Place SE
Canton, OH 44707-2641
Telephone: 866-743-3247 (866-RIDE-AIR)
Website: www.hendrickson-intl.com
CHANGES TO GUIDELINES
These guidelines are subject to change at any time
without prior notice at the discretion of Hendrickson.
To get the most up-to-date version of these guidelines
visit www.hendrickson-intl.com.
WARNING:  INDICATES HAZARDS OR UNSAFE
PRACTICES WHICH COULD RESULT IN
SEVERE PERSONAL INJURY OR DEATH.
CAUTION:   Indicates hazards or unsafe practices
which could result in damage to
equipment or minor personal injury.
NOTE:   Additional service information not
covered in the service procedures.
R
APPLICATION GUIDE — HENDRICKSON AIR DISC BRAKES
3
L1225 Rev H
AIR DISC BRAKE OPTION
Hendrickson offers the following ADB systems
for 17.5"*, 19.5", 22.5" and 24.5" wheels:
1. Hendrickson MAXX22T™
This system uses a 415mm diameter rotor that
is compatible with 22.5" or 24.5" wheels.
2. WABCO PAN22-1
This system uses a 430mm diameter rotor that
is compatible with 22.5" or 24.5" wheels and will
fit dual or wide base tires.
3. Knorr/Bendix ADB22X-LT
This system uses a 430mm diameter rotor that
is compatible with 22.5" or 24.5" wheels and
will fit dual or wide base tires. Knorr/Bendix ADB22X
is not approved for dolly applications.
4. WABCO PAN19
This system uses a 375mm diameter rotor that
is compatible with 19.5"  wheels and will
fit dual or wide base tires.
5. Haldex ModulT (DBT22LT)
This system uses a 430mm diameter rotor that is
compatible with 22.5" or 24.5" wheels and will fit
dual or wide base tires.
6. Haldex ModulX (DB22)
This system uses a 430mm diameter rotor that is
compatible with 22.5" or 24.5" wheels and will fit
dual or wide base tires.
*Reference WABCO PAN17 Application Guide, L1272, for 17.5"
wheels.
AIR DISC BRAKE ORDERING GUIDE /
APPLICATION RELEASE FORM
To order ADB packages from Hendrickson, customers
are required to complete and submit an ordering
guide. In some cases, an application approval is also
required using one of the ADB approval methods
(listed below):
A. Pre-Approval (per disc brake manufacturer
 requirements)
B. Online Approval
C. Waiver (found on the last page of the product
 ordering guide)
D. Application form (found on the last page
 of the product ordering guide)
This application approval is required by our ADB
suppliers who use this information to fully understand
the trailer application as well as the brake balancing
characteristics between the tractor and trailer.
    NOTE:   The application approval is not required
for the Hendrickson MAXX22T system.
The MAXX22T is approved for use in
on-highway applications using the
approved brake ratings.
BRAKE RATINGS
Hendrickson MAXX22T, WABCO PAN22-1, Knorr / Bendix
ADB22X-LT, Haldex ModulT (DBT22LT), Haldex ModulX
(DB22), WABCO PAN17 and WABCO PAN19 each use a
specific brake pad lining and brake chamber tuned for
each respective ADB package to achieve the desired
brake rating.
For a complete list of all ADB brake rating certifications
for FMVSS-121 (USA), CMVSS-121 (Canada) and
ECE R13 (Europe), please reference Hendrickson
literature number L809 – Consolidated Certificate
of Compliance for Air Actuated Brakes. This
document is available on Hendrickson’s website
at www.hendrickson-intl.com.
R
APPLICATION GUIDE — HENDRICKSON AIR DISC BRAKES
4
L1225 Rev H
SUSPENSION AND AXLE AVAILABILITY
The table below provides a summary of the suspension
systems and axle models available with air disc brakes.
    NOTE:   Hendrickson MAXX22T™, WABCO PAN22-1,
Haldex ModulT (DBT22LT) ModulX (DB22)
or WABCO PAN19 must be specified for all
dolly applications. Bendix does not approve
the use of the ADB22X in dolly trailer
applications.
R
HENDRICKSON SUSPENSIONS AND AXLES AVAILABLE WITH ADB
SUSPENSION / AXLE MODELS AVAILABILITY
INTRAAX®
AANT 23K Requires unique HCV
AANLS 20K / AANL 23K Requires rear mounted shocks and unique HCV
AAT 23K, 25K, 30K ADB OK without SURELOK® — requires unique HCV
AAL 23K, 25K, 30K Requires rear mounted shocks
AAEDL 30K* / AAEDT 30K* Requires rear mounted shocks
INTRAAX®-SP
AAZNT 23K, 46K Requires unique HCV
AAZNT 69K ADB OK
AAZL 23K, 46K Not available
ULTRAA-K®
ULTRAA-K® UTKNT 40K** ADB OK
VANTRAAX®
HKANT 23K, 40K, 46K** Requires unique HCV
HKANT 69K23** ADB OK
HKAT 50K** ADB OK without SURELOK — requires unique HCV
HKAT 69K25, HKARL** ADB OK without SURELOK
HKANL, HKAL** Not available
CONNEX™-ST
CXSL 25K Not available
HT™ SERIES
HT250YB Call for application approval
HT250T Brake chambers in forward position only
HT230T, HT300T ADB OK
HT250U, HT250UB Call for application approval

 to the REAR of the axle.
These can also be found at the bottom of page 7
of L964 Hendrickson Trailer Axles Ordering Guide.
B. For top-mount air suspensions with brake
 chamber to the FRONT of the axle.
C. For low-ride / underslung air suspensions
 with brake chamber to the FRONT of the axle.
WHEEL AND VALVE STEM
TRAILER BRAKE AIR LINE ROUTING
CAUTION:   For underslung mechanical
suspensions, call Hendrickson
and the suspension supplier.
NOTE:   For all caliper positions shown, the tire
inflation holes are located on top dead
center of axle when suspension is at
ride height. Customer should verify
brake chamber clearance at the entire
suspension travel range. On Figure C,
the shock cannot be mounted in front
of the axle on underslung suspensions
due to interface with the brake chamber.
WARNING:   Great care must be taken in selecting
combinations of wheel and valve stem
products that are compatible with
ADB. Improper wheels or valve stems
can interfere with air disc brakes and
cause rapid tire deflation, component
damage, a loss of vehicle control,
PROPERTY DAMAGE OR SEVERE
PERSONAL INJURY. Use only wheels
and valve stems that provide proper
running clearance with air disc brakes
equipped on the suspension. Each
brake manufacturer has compiled a
list of approved wheel and valve stem
combinations that can be selected
during the approval process. If a wheel
and valve stem combination is not
available, please contact the brake
manufacturer for approval. You may
also contact the vehicle or brake
manufacturer to determine replace-
ment wheels and valve stems
approved for the application.
WARNING:   Great care must be taken when installing
brake chamber air lines. Brake air lines
must be installed to ENSURE FREE
MOVEMENT of the caliper over its entire
stroke. Attach brake hose to the brake
chamber according to chamber
manufacturer's specifications.
R
APPLICATION GUIDE — HENDRICKSON AIR DISC BRAKES
8
L1225 Rev H
AIR DISC BRAKE WHEEL-END
SYSTEM OPTIONS
Hendrickson offers ADB packages in combination with
several wheel-end systems:
•  Standard service wheel-end
•  HXL Hendrickson Extended-Life wheel-end
•  Conmet PreSet wheel-end
The specific options for each are shown in the